Kannur University Internal Quality Assurance Cell.

Action Taken Report on the Minutes of the IQAC meetings.

- 1. Subcommittees were constituted to coordinate the activities related to the 7 revised criteria for the submission of AQAR.
- In addition to these seven subcommittees two more subcommittees were constituted as follows.
 - A. For the coordination of activities related to the maintenance and beautification of campuses.
 - B. For bibliometrics related work.
- 3. Action initiated to start the program Earn While You Learn.
- 4. Action initiated to form the Kannur University Alumni Association.
- 5. Action initiated to form the Kannur University Placement and Career Guidance Cell.
- 6. Action initiated to provide Language Teaching software and hardware on each campus.
- 7. Submitted the AQAR for 2018-19.
- 8. Draft of the Strategic Plan for Institutional Development of Kannur University was circulated to the stakeholders for their suggestions and modifications.
- 9. Action initiated to start Postdoctoral Fellowship Programmes and Emeritus Professorship.

(Sd/-) Director, IQAC.